			-10-0111
TPE	08-25-2000		9/0 29666
DRM_P10-1619A/ O	HARD MALLAN AREN ANDER ANDER HARD HARD MALLAN AND MALLAN	A DOT INTO	Patent and Trademark Office
4.43 0€51-0027		d PCT/PTO	U DAJEUN ZUUU
JUN 0 5 2000	40444700		
RIH-278	101441790	1	
RUH-278	DATION FORM COVER :	SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY uks: Please record the attache	ed original docume	nt(s) or convies)
	Conveyance Type		
Submission Type 6.5.00	X Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame #	\overline{U} .	Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departme	by U.S. Government Age	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	or conveying parties a	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BORCHERT, HOLGER			4 18 00
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (time Z)			09/529666
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	Iditional names of rec	siving parties attached
Name (time 1) Celanese Chemicals	Europe GmbH		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (un i) Certificate Criemizota	1		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Lurgialle 14, D-604	139 Frankfurt am Main	Germany	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Lurgialle 14, D-604			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line Z)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party on	dy.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
6/15/2000 PVOLPE 00000005 09529666	FOR OTHER OSE STATE		
2 FC 581			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			ing time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover es recarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P	Sheet to be recorded, include start and Trademark Office, to the project make any Marian and Marian	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Inshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data research of the constitute and Regulatory Affairs, Office	A OF MANAGEMENT AND PROPERTY SEND REOF	JESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THE
Information Collection Budget Package 9451-0027, Patent and Tradem Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover shee	t(s) information to: Washington, D.C	2. 20231
Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignment	,	

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0972

046 0051-0027	RUH-278	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000	
Name	Charles A. Muserli	an		
Address (line 1)	Bierman, Muserlian and	d Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y.,	N.Y. 10016	
Address (line 2)				
Address (Time 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	makka	dditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	for the same property). Number(s)	
09/529,666	_			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a new Patera named executing Inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	Pox Dox		
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has n	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00	
Method o Deposit A		sed X Deposit Account	-	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #[02-2275	
	Au	nthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement an	-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	a nerein. A. Muserlian	chil h	June 5, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Holger BORCHERT AND Uwe DINGERDISSEN
citizens of <u>Germany</u> and residents of <u>Germany</u>
for which Application PCT/EP98/06414
has been filed on <u>September 9, 1998</u> in which the United States
has been named as a Designated State, and an application for
Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made,
said application having been executed on even date herewith and the
German priority date of October 17, 1997 of
Application Serial No. 197 45 902.1 is hereby claimed.
WHEREAS, <u>Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH</u>
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
Germany and having a place of business at Lurgialle 14,
D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue
thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that
the said Holger BORCHERT and Uwe DINGERDISSEN
for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in
hand paid by the said Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH and for other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is
hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over
unto the said <u>Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH</u> its successors
and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0974

thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date: Date: 18.4.0C Uwe DINGERDISSEN : SS: on this 18. day of how 2000 before me personally came italger Borchest to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that Exphan Colitation they executed the same.